AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE VICKSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she did post a public notice of regular meetings of the Board of Education of Vicksburg Community Schools of Vicksburg, Michigan to be held as follows:

<u>District Office:</u> Vicksburg Board of Education

Vicksburg Administration Building 301 South Kalamazoo Avenue

Vicksburg, MI 49097

269-321-1003

Regular Meeting Dates:

<u>2024</u>			<u>2025</u>		
July 8				January 13	(High School)
August 12				February 10	(Middle School)
September 9				March 10	(Tobey)
October 14	(Sunset Lake)			April 14	(High School)
November 11	(Indian Lake)			May 12	(High School)
December 9	(High School)			June 9	
<u>Time:</u>			7:00 p.	m.	
Place:			Vicksburg Administration Building		
			Board Room (unless otherwise specified)		
			- 55:		
Minutes:			Official Minutes Available in the		
			Superintendent's Office		
			Amy S. Manchester, Secretary		
			VCS Board of Education		

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of July, 2024.

Beth O'Roark

Notary Public in and for the County of Kalamazoo, MI My Commission Expires: